Thursday - Friday

CENTRAL FLORIDA PREPARATORY SCHOOL

School Calendar
2025-2026

July 28-29

Schoology/FACTS Parent Training

Monday August 11 First Day of School
Monday September 1 Labor Day Holiday

Friday October 10 End of First Marking Period (44 days)
Monday October 13 Teacher Workday/Student Holiday

Monday - Friday

November 24-28

Thanksgiving Break

Friday December 19 End of Second Marking Period (44 days)
Monday - Monday Dec 22 -Jan 2 Winter Break
Monday January 5 Teacher Workday/Student Holiday
Monday January 19 Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday
Monday February 16 Presidents’ Day/Teacher Non-work Day
Monday - Thursday March 9-12 School-wide SAT testing
Thursday March 12 End of Third Marking Period (46 days)
Friday March 13 Teacher Workday/Student Holiday
Monday - Friday March 23-27 Spring Break
Monday - Tuesday May 11-12 Senior Exams
Friday May 15 Senior Graduation
Friday May 22 End of FoquatFS\tI\[/DIaar>'/k(i)rfgrS ICDZ(r)i(())ld (45 days)
Monday May 25 Memorial Day Holiday
Tuesday - Wednesday May 26-27 Post Planning

In the event of severe weather closure(s), CFP has reserved all teacher workdays, the three days of
Thanksgiving break, and Presidents’ Day as bad weather make-up days, as well as other alternatives such
as extended Wednesdays or extending the school year to ensure that CFP meets the state’s required
hours of instruction for the school year.




